
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD. 
N-36, BOMBAY LIFE BUILDING, CONNAUGHT CIRCUS, NEW DELHI-110001 

(IT DIVISION ) 

No.: DSIIDC/06/DAMIS/2025-26/ 

The work regarding the Creation/Up-dation of Online Database Management 
System for Land Parcels /Properties belonging to various land owing department is 
under progress. The letter dated 20-11-2025 from Deptt. IT, GNCTD in this regard is 
enclosed for reference. As per direction in said letter all the Departrnents are required 
to enter the details/information pertaining to Land Parcels & Immovable Properties 
under its possession on Delhi Asset Management Portal. 

Accordingly, all Divisional Heads of Land Owing Divisions are requested to 
nominate a Nodal Oficer in respect of their respective Divisions for this job. The Nodal 
Officer will provide the details of all the Land parcel / propeties pertaining to their 
divisions in the desired format attached. The data in the desired format pertaining to 
their division be submitted to Sh. Ravi Prakash, Manager (IT) Nodal Officer (DSIIDC), 
his email and mobile raviprakash.dsiidc @delhi.gov.in, 8510004405, for onward 
submission/ uploading the data on DAMIS portal. 

All 

To, 

Nodal Officers nominated by the concerned Divisional Heads of the 
Divisions are requested to provide the data in the desired format at the earliest 

Sub: Delhi Asset Management Information System 

Encl:- As Above 

1. CE-& CE-II 
2. Chief Manager (|EM) 
3. Chief Manager (Housing/CWC) 
4. Divisional Manager (RL/REM) 
5. Estate Officers 

6. Website 

Dated: 11-12-2025 

Copy for information to: 

1. PS to MD 
2. PS to ED 

(Vijit Singh) 
Chief Manager (IT) 

hp
Typewritten text
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Pls pw 

Government of Nationat Capital Territory of Delhi 
Department of lntormation Technology. 

9hLevel, B-Wng, Dolht Secretariat, IP Estate, New De thi-410002 

No. CMOOSDITI2025-28/8Aoy- 61 

To: All Addl. Chlet Secretaries ipincipal Secrotaries/ Secreteries/HODs 

Subject: CreationUpdation of oniine Database Managoment Systemn for land 
parcels/ properties belonging to vartous land-owning Departments/ Agencies. 
SirMadam, 

The Geospatial Delhi Limited (GSDLMDepartrnent of infornation Technalogy has 
developed an online module/Management intorrnation Syatern (MIS) tor entering and 
managing details of land parcels and immovable properties under the possession of 
various departments/agencies of the GNCTD. 

3. 

2. The Delhi Asset Management Information System (DAMIS) has been 
conceptualized to integrate the database of all immovable government assets, therety 
enabiing efficient management, monitoring, and utilization of these assets across al 
departments. In this regard, a dermonstration session on DAMIS was conducted or al 
GNCTD departments/agencies on 10% November 2025. Departrment-wise User IDs and 
Passwords have already been shared individually by the IT Department. 

November 20, 2026 

Further, it has been decided in the Senior Oficers Meeting held on 1211/25 under 
the chairmanship of Chief Secretary, Delhi that al the department should get the immovable property Data pertaining to their department entered in DAMIs latest by 
30111/2025. 

4. In view of the above, it is requested to issue necessary directions to concermed 
oficers to enter the detailsinformation pertaining to land parcals and immovable 

properties under the possession of your department on Delhi Asset Management 

Information System (DAMIS) Portal (URL: https:lldamis.delhi.gov.in/dasset) at the 

earliest. The authorised person(s) of your department can register in the portal and enter 
the requisite information. 

5 You are also requested to nominate a suitable Nodal Officer to coordinate this 

process and the details of Nodal Officer (Name, Designation, Mobile Number 3 Email ld) 

may be sent the IT Department for further communications. 

Copy for information to: 
1. SO to Chief Secretary 
2. PS to Secretary to Chief Minister, GNCTD 

grcit) 

Anand Tiwari 

Special Secretary(T) 

P Secretary, Department of lnformation Technology. GNCTD. 
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CENTRAL CIVIL LINES NARELA BADARPUR MAZRA 
BURARI

NEW DELHI NDMC Building Govt Acquired In use Industrial Industrial Yes Free Triangle Yes Yes Delhi Traffic Police Yes

EAST GANDHI 
NAGAR

BURARI BURARI MCD Central Zone Vacant land Pvt Transferred Vacant Commercial Commercial No Encroached Rectangle No No Unified Traffic and 
Transportation 
Infrastructure Centre 

No

NEW DELHI MAYUR VIHAR TIMARPUR CIVIL STATION DELHI 
CANTT

City & Sadar 
Zone

Water body Commun
ity

Leased Damage
d

Cesidential Institutional Partial Under 
litigation

Hexagonal Delhi Agricultural 
Marketing Board 

NORTH PREET VIHAR ADARSH NAGAR DELHI Civil Lines 
Zone

Road Others Freehold Under 
repairs

Other Residential Other Circular Delhi Building and 
Other Construction 
Workers Welfare 

NORTH EAST DELHI CANTT BADLI JAGATPUR ILAKA 
DELHI

DCB Community 
hall

Others Others Mixed Other Delhi Development 
Authority 

NORTH 
WEST

VASANT 
VIHAR

RITHALA JAGATPUR ILAKA 
SHAHDRA

Karol Bagh 
Zone

Other Other Delhi Khadi and 
Village Industries 

SHAHDARA ALIPUR BAWANA JHARODA MAJRA 
BURARI

Keshavpuram 
Zone

Delhi Labour 
Welfare Board

SOUTH MODEL 
TOWN

MUNDKA KAMALPUR MAJRA 
BURARI

Najafgarh 
Zone

Delhi Pollution 
Control Committee 

SOUTH EAST NARELA KIRARI MUKUNDPUR Narela Zone Delhi State Civil 
Supplies Corporation 

SOUTH WEST KARAWAL 
NAGAR

SULTANPUR MAJRA NIMRI NDMC Delhi State Industrial 
and Infrastructure 
Development 
Corporation Limited 

WEST SEELAMPUR NANGLOI JAT SADHORA KALAN Rohini Zone Delhi Subordinate 
Services Selection 

YAMUNA MANGOL PURI SADHORAH KHURD Shahdara Delhi Tourism
KHANJHAWAL ROHINI SALEMPUR MAJRA Shahdara Delhi Transco 
ROHINI SHALIMAR BAGH WAZIRABAD South Zone Delhi Transport 

Corporation 
SARASWATI 
VIHAR

SHAKUR BASTI SHAKARPUR 
BARAMAD

West Zone Delhi Urban Shelter 
Improvement Board 

SEEMAPURI TRI NAGAR SHAKARPUR KHAS Shahjahanabad 
Redevelopment 
Corporation 

SHAHDARA WAZIRPUR CHILLA SARODA 
BANGER

State Load Despatch 
Center 

VIVEK VIHAR MODEL TOWN CHILLA SARODA 
KHADAR

Delhi Metro Rail 
Corporation Limited

HAUZ KHAS SADAR BAZAR DALLU PURA Administrative 
Reforms 
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MEHRAULI CHANDNI CHOWK GHARAULI Archaeology 
Department, Delhi

SAKET MATIA MAHAL NEEM KA BANGAR Art, Culture and 
Language 
Department, Delhi

DEFENCE 
COLONY

BALLIMARAN GHRONDA NEEM 
KA KHADAR

Chit Fund 
Department, Delhi

KALKAJI KAROL BAGH KHICHRIPUR Delhi Archives 
Department, Delhi

SARITA VIHAR PATEL NAGAR KONDLI Department of Delhi 
Fire Service

DWARKA MOTI NAGAR KOTLA Department of 
Homeopathy, Delhi

KAPASHERA MADIPUR SAMESHPUR JAGIR Development 
Department, Delhi

NAJAFGARH RAJOURI GARDEN GHAZIPUR Directorate of 
Agricultural 
Marketing, Delhi

PATEL NAGAR HARI NAGAR HASANPUR Directorate of 
Employment, Delhi

PUNJABI 
BAGH

TILAK NAGAR KHUREJI KHAS Directorate of Higher 
Education, Delhi

RAJOURI 
GARDEN

JANAKPURI MANDAWLI FAZAL 
PUR

Directorate of 
Information & 
Publicity, Delhi

VIKASPURI BAGDOLA Drugs Control 
Department, Delhi

Uttam Nagar BASANT NAGAR Education 
Department, Delhi

DWARKA JADID CHHAWNI Enviornment 
Department, Delhi

MATIALA MURADABAD 
PAHARI

Excise, 
Entertainment & 
Luxury Tax 

NAJAFGARH NANGAL RAYA Finance Department, 
Delhi

BIJWASAN NARAINA Food Safety 
Department, Delhi

PALAM SAGARPUR Food Supplies and 
Consumer Affairs 
Department, Delhi

Delhi Cantt SAHBAD MOHD Forest Department, 
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RAJINDER NAGAR SAHUPURA Health and Family 
Welfare, Delhi

New Delhi TODAPUR Home Department, 
JANGPURA GHATORNI Industries 

Department, Delhi
KASTURBA NAGAR KUSUMPUR Information 

Technology 
MALVIYA NAGAR MAHIPALPUR Irrigation and Flood 

Control Department, 
Delhi

R K PURAM MASOODPUR Delhi Jal Board
MEHRAULI MOHD PUR 

MUNIRKA
Land and Building 
Department, Delhi

CHHATARPUR NANGAL DEWAT Police Department, 
DEOLI RAJOKRI Power Department, 
AMBEDKAR NAGAR RANG PURI Public Works 

Department, Delhi
SANGAM VIHAR SAMALKA Revenue 

Department, Delhi
GREATER KAILASH AKBARPUR MAZRA Social 

Welfare/Rehabilitati
on Services, Delhi

KALKAJI ALIPUR Trade and Taxes 
Department, Delhi

TUGHLAKABAD BADLI Urban Development 
BADARPUR BAKOLI Weights and 

Measures 
OKHLA BAKHTAWAR PUR Welfare of SC/ST, 
TRILOKPURI BUDPUR BIZAPUR Women and Child 

Development 
Department, Delhi

KONDLI FATEHPUR JAT Delhi State AIDS 
Control Society

PATPARGANJ GARHI KHUSRO Indraprastha Power 
Generation Co. Ltd., 
Delhi

LAXMI NAGAR HAMID PUR Police Complaints 
Authority 

VISHWAS NAGAR HIRANKI Registrar 
Cooperative Society, 

KRISHNA NAGAR IBRAHIMPUR Sahitya Kala 
Parishad, Delhi
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GANDHI NAGAR JHANGOLA Directorate General 
of Health Services, 

SHAHDARA ZINDPUR Directorate of 
AYUSH, Delhi

SEEMA PURI KADI PUR Directorate of 
Employment, Delhi

ROHTAS NAGAR KHAMPUR Directorate of 
Prosecution, Delhi

SEELAMPUR KHERA KALAN Directorate of 
Training and 
Technical Education, 

GHONDA QULAKPUR New Delhi Muncipal 
Council 

BABARPUR LIBASPUR Delhi Parks and 
Gardens Society

GOKALPUR MOHD PUR 
RAMJANPUR

Delhi Disaster 
Management 

MUSTAFABAD MUKHMELPUR Delhi 
SC/ST/OBC/Min. & 
Handicapped 

KARAWAL NAGAR NANGLI PUNA
PALLA
SAMAYPUR
SIRSAPUR
SINGHU
SINGHOLA
SHAHBAD 
SUNGARPUR DELHI
SUNGARPUR 
TEHRI DAULATPUR
TAJPUR KALAN
TIGI PUR
AZADPUR
BHALSWA 
BHAROLA
DHAKA
DHIRPUR
MALIK PUR 
PIPAL THALA
RAJPUR CHHAWNI
SANJAR PUR
BANKNER
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BARWALA
BAWANA
BAJITPUR THAKRAN
BHOR GARH
DARYAPUR KALAN
GHOGA
HAREVLI
HOLAMBI KHURD
HOLAMBI KALAN
NAYA BANS
KATEWARA
KHERA KHURD
KURENI
LAMPUR
MAMOOR PUR
MUNGESHPUR
NANGAL THAKRAN
NARELA
AUCHANDI
PANSALI
PRAHLADPUR 
POOTH KHURD
RAJPUR KALAN
SANOOTH
SHAHPUR GARHI
SULATANPUR 
TIKRI KHURD
BADARPUR 
BAQIA BAD
BIHARI PUR
JEEWANPUR  
KARAWAL NAGAR
PUR DELHI
PUR SHAHDARA
SABA PUR 
SABAPUR DELHI
SADATPUR GUJRAN
SADATPUR 
GRAHI MANDU
GHONDA CHAUHAN 
BANGAR
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GHONDA CHAUHAN 
KHADAR
GHONDA GUJRAN 
BANGAR
GHONDA GUJRAN 
KHADAR
KHAJURI KHAS
MEERPUR TURK
GOKALPUR
KHANPUR KHANI
MUSTAFABAD
ZIAUDDIN PUR
BHUDHAN PUR
CHAND PUR
CHATESAR
GRAHI RANDHALA
GHEWARA
JAT KHOR
JAUNTI
KANJHAWLAI
KARALA
LAD PUR
MOHD PUR MAJRI
NIZAMPUR 
PUNJAB KHOR
QUTAB GARH
SALAHPUR MAJRA
SAWADA
BEGUMPUR
KIRARI SULEMAN 
MADAN PUR DABAS
MANGOLPUR 
MUBARIKPUR 
NITHARI
POOTH KALAN
RANI KHERA
RASULPUR
RITHALA
SULTANPUR 
CHAUKRI 
HAIDER PUR
MANHOLPUR 
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NAHAR PUR
PITAM PURA
SAHI PUR
SALEEMPUR MAJRA 
MADIPUR
SHAKUR PUR
WAZIRPUR
YAKUT PUR
MANDOLI
SABOLI
BABAR PUR
JAFARA BAD
MAUJPUR
SAKDARPUR
CHANDRAWALI 
GHONDLI
KARKARDUMA
OLDENPUR
SEELAMPUR
ADHCHINI
CHIRAG DELHI
HAUZ KHAS
HAUZ RANI
HUMAYUNPUR
JAMROOD PUR
KALU SARAI
KHANPUR
KHARARA
KHIRKI
MADANGIR
MASJID MOTH
SARAI SAHJI
SHAHPUR JAT
SHEIKH SARAI
TUT SARAI
YUSAF SARAI
AYA NAGAR
BER SARAI
CHANDAN HOLA
DERA MANDI
FATHEPUR BERI
GADAI PUR
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JIA SARAI
KATWARIA SARAI
MEHRAULI
SULTAN PUR
JONA PUR
ASOLA
BHATI
CHATTAR PUR
DEVLI
LADHA SARAI
LADO SARAI
MAIDAN GARHI
NEB SARAI
RAJ PUR KHURD
SHAHUR PUR
SAIDULAJAIB
SAT BERI
TIGRI
BEHLOPUR
CHAK CHILLA
GARHI JHARIA 
JOGA BAI
KHIZARA BAD
KILOKARI
KOTLA 
NANGLI RAZAPUR
OKHLA
SAIDABAD LBE 
SARAI KALE KHAN
BAHA PUR
PUL PEHALADPUR
RAIPUR KHURD
TEHKHAND
TUGLAKABAD
AALI
BADAR PUR
JAITPUR
JASOLA
KOTLA MAHIGRAM
MADANPUR 
MEETHA PUR
MOLAR BAND
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TAJPUL
AMBARHAI
ASALAT PUR
BINDAPUR
BUDHELA
DABRI
DHOOLSIRAS
HASTSAL
KAKROLA
LUHARHERI
MATIALA
MIRZAPUR
NANGLI JALIB
NANGLI SAKRAWAT
NASIRPUR
NAWADA MAZARA 
HASTAL
PALAM
POCHANPUR
POSANGI PUR
RAJA PUR KHURD
TOGANPUR
ASALAT PUR 
BADUSARA
BAMNOLI
BHARTHAL
BIJWASAN
CHHAWLA
DARYA  PUR KHURD
DAULAT PUR
DEVRALA
DINDAR PUR
GOELA KHURD
GHUMAN HERA
JAIN PUR
JHATIKARA
KAPAS HERA
KHAR KHARI 
KHAR KHARI ROND
KANGAN HERI
NANAK HERI
PAPRAWAT
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PINDWALA KALAN
PINDWALA KHURD
QUIBA PUR
RAGHO PUR
RAWTA
REWLA KHAN PUR
SALAH PUR
SHIKAR PUR
TAJPUR KHURD
BAKARGARH
DICHAUN KALAN
DHANSA
GALIBPUR
HAIBAT PUR
ISSAPUR
JAFFARPUR KALAN
JHARODA KALAN
JHULJULI
KAIR
KHARKHARI NAHAR
KHAIRA
KHERA DABAR
MALIK PUR ZER
MASOODA BAD
MITRAON
MUNDHELA KALAN
MUNDELA KHURD
NAJAFGARH
QAZI PUR
ROSHAN PURA
SAMASPUR KHALSA
SARANG PUR
SHERPUR DAIRY
SURAKH PUR
SURHERA
UJWA
BASAI DARAPUR
CHOKHANDI
KESO PUR
KHAMPUR RAYA
KHIYALA
SHADIPUR
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Revenue 
District

Sub-Division Assembly 
Constituency

Revenue Village / 
Mauza / Locality

Municipal 
Body

MCD Zone Type of Asset Present 
Owner

Type of 
Ownership

Current 
Status

Usage Type 
(If In Use)

Land Use as per 
Master Plan

Boundary Wall Encumbrance 
Status

Shape of Plot Demarcation 
Status

Road 
Connectivity

Custodian of Land Proposed 
Development 
Plan

BAKKAR WALA
BAPROLA
HIRAN KUDNA
JAWALA HERI
KAMARUDDIN 
MADI PUR
MUNDKA
NANGLOI JAT
NANGLOI SAIYED
NEEL WAL
NILOTHI
PEERA GARHI
SHAFIPUR 
TIKRI KALAN
TILANGA PUR 
TIHAR
TITAR PUR
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